

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington

NO. 54213-7-II
8/26/2020 3:42 PM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LYNN JOHNSON,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
CLALLAM COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 19-1-00048-05

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK B. NICHOLS
Prosecuting Attorney

JESSE ESPINOZA
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

223 East 4th Street, Suite 11
Port Angeles, WA 98362-301

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 5

 A. THE EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE WAS SUPPORTED
 BY THE RECORD AND WAS NOT UNREASONABLE
 CONSIDERING THE NUMBER AND AGE OF THE
 VICTIMS AND THE MULTIPLE AGGRAVATING
 FACTORS..... 5

 B. THE COMMUNITY CUSTODY CONDITION NO. 20
 SHOULD BE MODIFIED ON REMAND..... 11

IV. CONCLUSION 12

CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

<i>State v. Branch</i> , 129 Wn.2d 635, 919 P.2d 1228 (1996)	7
<i>State v. Oxborrow</i> , 106 Wn.2d 525, 723 P.2d 1123 (1986).....	6, 10
<i>State v. Ritchie</i> , 126 Wn.2d 388, 894 P.2d 1308 (1995).....	6, 7, 11

Washington Court of Appeals

<i>Matter of Sickels</i> , 2020 WL 4459314, at *9–10 (Wn. App. 2020)	11, 12
<i>State v. Forler</i> , 2019 WL 2423345, at *13 (Wn. App. 2019) (unreported decision and non-binding).....	12
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 184 Wn. App. 777, 340 P.3d 230 (2014).....	11

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.500(1).....	8
RCW 9.94A.535(3)(b)	9
RCW 9.94A.535(3)(g)	8
RCW 9.94A.535(4).....	5
RCW 9.94A.585(4).....	6
RCW 9.94A.585(5).....	7
RCW 9.94A.585(9).....	9
